

THE GAEKWAR MILLS LTD.



REGD. OFFICE: 2/2, Plot-2, New Sion CHS, Swami Vallabhdas Marg, Road No. 24, Sindhi Colony, Sion Mumbai – 400022.

CIN: L17120MH1949PLC007731

Website: www.gaekwarmills.in

20th February, 2023

To,
BSE Limited,
Department of Corporate Services,
Listing Department
P J Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400001
Scrip Code:502850

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations)

In accordance with Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of Listing Regulations, Please find enclosed herewith copy of Advertisements giving information of the Financial Results as specified in Regulation 33 of Listing Regulations.

The above mentioned advertisement is published in Business Standard (English Newspaper) & Mumbai Lakshadweep in (Marathi Newspaper) on 15th February, 2023

The same has also been uploaded on the Company's Website.

We request you to take the same on record.

For Gaekwar Mills Limited

Ratan Noshir Karanjia
Director
DIN: 00033108

TARC Limited (Formerly known as Anant Raj Global Limited) CIN: L70100DL2016PLC390526 Registered Office: 2nd Floor, C-3, Qutab Institutional Area , Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi (India)-110016 Tel.: 011-41244300, E-mail: tarc@tarc.in, Website: www.tarc.in						
						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2022:						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended	
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	10,964.23	5,821.47	6,994.18	23,912.89	25,824.53
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	413.65	1,035.01	1,219.41	3,279.57	5,361.02
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	413.65	1,035.01	1,219.41	3,279.57	5,361.02
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	135.46	817.78	850.86	1,884.87	1,062.99
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	140.51	815.56	848.52	1,881.54	1,065.77
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs 2/- each)	5,901.93	5,901.93	5,901.93	5,901.93	5,901.93
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs 2 per share) (not annualised)					
	i) Basic EPS (Rs)	0.04	0.28	0.29	0.64	0.36
	ii) Diluted EPS (Rs)	0.04	0.28	0.29	0.64	0.36
(Rs. Lakhs)						
Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended	
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	10,621.08	4,334.96	6,071.82	19,169.40	44,814.16
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	392.02	92.23	1,501.04	514.13	6,916.11
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	392.02	92.23	1,501.04	514.13	6,916.11
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	576.98	41.39	1,157.61	676.16	2,846.38
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	582.55	39.68	1,155.80	674.50	2,849.61
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 2/- each)	5,901.93	5,901.93	5,901.93	5,901.93	5,901.93
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	1,34,520.15	1,33,939.83	1,51,346.02	1,34,520.15	1,51,346.02
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,46,724.09	1,42,672.55	93,277.64	1,46,724.09	93,277.64
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity ratio (In times)	1.04	1.03	0.59	1.04	0.59
13	Earning per share (of Rs 2/- per share) (not annualised)					
	i) Basic EPS (Rs)	0.20	0.01	0.39	0.23	0.96
	ii) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	0.20	0.01	0.39	0.23	0.96
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service coverage Ratio (In times)	0.97	1.91	0.50	0.97	0.50
17	Interest service coverage ratio (In times)	1.17	1.02	1.72	1.06	3.21
(Rs. Lakhs)						
Notes: 1. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 13, 2023. The Statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the above financial results of the Company and have issued unmodified review report. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the company website www.tarc.in. 3. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.						
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of TARC Limited						
Sd/- Amar Sarin 						


ITC Limited
 CIN: L16005WB1910PLC001985

Registered Office: Virginia House, 37 Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata 700 071
 Tel: +91 33 2288 9371 • Fax: +91 33 2288 2358 • E-mail: isc@itc.in
 Website: www.itcportal.com

Pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and the Circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India, the Ordinary Resolutions for (a) entering into related party transactions with British American Tobacco (GLP) Limited, United Kingdom, during the financial year 2023-24, and (b) appointment of Mr. Peter Rajatlakhan Chittaranjan as a Director of the Company, as set out in the Notice dated 3rd February, 2023, are proposed to be passed through Postal Ballot by voting through electronic means ('remote e-voting'). In this connection, Members are hereby informed that despatch of the Postal Ballot Notice along with the Explanatory Statement was completed on 13th February, 2023.

The Notice is available on the Company's corporate website www.itcportal.com at <https://www.itcportal.com/about-ITC/shareholder-value/pdf/postal-ballot-notice.pdf>, e-voting website of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL - www.evoting.nsdl.com) and on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE - www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (BSE - www.bseindia.com) and The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE - www.cse-india.com), where the Company's shares are listed.

In conformity with the regulatory requirements, **Members are advised to vote on the Resolutions only through remote e-voting which commenced at 9.00 a.m. on 14th February, 2023 and will end at 5.00 p.m. on 15th March, 2023**, when remote e-voting will be blocked by NSDL. Only those Members whose names were recorded in the Register of Members of the Company or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the **cut-off date, i.e. 3rd February, 2023**, are entitled to cast their votes on the Resolutions.

Members who have not registered their e-mail addresses with the Company or with the Depositories and wish to receive the Postal Ballot Notice and / or cast their votes through remote e-voting, are required to register their e-mail addresses with the Company at <https://eform.itcportal.com>. Alternatively, Members may send a letter requesting for registration of their e-mail addresses, mentioning their name and DP ID & Client ID / folio number, through e-mail at isc@itc.in or by post to the **Investor Service Centre of the Company ('ISC')** at 37 Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata 700 071.

In case of any query / grievance or if the Members require any technical assistance with respect to remote e-voting, Members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions for Shareholders and e-voting User Manual for Shareholders available under the Downloads section of NSDL's e-voting website or contact:

(a) Mr. Amit Vishal, Assistant Vice President, National Securities Depository Limited, Trade World, 'A' Wing, 4th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013 at telephone nos. **022-4886 7000 or 022-2499 7000** or at e-mail IDMitiV@nsdl.co.in;

(b) Mr. T. K. Ghosal, Head of ISC, at telephone nos. **1800-345-8152 (toll free) or 033-2288 6426 / 0034** or at e-mail ID tghosal@itc.in. Queries may also be sent to the e-mail ID isc@itc.in.

The Results of remote e-voting will be declared on **Thursday, 16th March, 2023 at 4.00 p.m.** The declared Results, along with the Scrutinizer's Report, will be available forthwith on the Company's corporate website under the section 'Investor Relations' and on NSDL's e-voting website. Such Results will also be forwarded by the Company to the NSE, BSE and CSE.

ITC Limited
 R. K. Singhi
 Executive Vice President &
 Company Secretary

Date: 14th February, 2023

TATA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(Corporate Identity Number - U51900MH1962PLC012528)

Registered Office & Corporate Office: VIOS Tower, 24th floor, New Cuffe Parade,

Off. Eastern Freeway, Sewri Chembur Road, Wadala, Mumbai - 400 037, India. Tel.: +91 22 6665 2200; Fax: +91 22 6665 2390

E-mail: til.post@tatainternational.com; Website: www.tatainternational.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Crores)					
		Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	1,314.82	1,988.22	1,836.11	5,321.18	4,276.24	6,519.48
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before exceptional items)	35.35	66.85	18.07	136.88	77.25	87.42
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items)	42.24	75.45	18.07	152.37	77.25	87.42
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	30.72	65.81	13.15	131.31	57.64	81.76
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	31.11	66.37	12.72	132.55	53.25	69.74
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	65.19	65.19	60.15	65.19	60.15	65.19
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)*	361.33	364.84	327.11	361.33	327.11	308.95
8	Securities Premium Account	736.24	736.24	491.60	736.24	491.60	736.24
9	Net worth	1,962.76	1,966.27	1,678.86	1,962.76	1,678.86	1,910.38
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt *	639.14	581.85	842.11	639.14	842.11	843.90
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares						
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.33	0.30	0.50	0.33	0.50	0.44
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1000/- each) (not annualised) - in ₹						
	(a) Basic	(59.87)	560.78	463.86	1,034.47	553.86	373.30
	(b) Diluted	(59.87)	560.78	463.86	1,034.47	553.86	373.30
14	Capital Redemption Reserve						
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	80.00			80.00		
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)						
	(a) including exceptional items	2.82	2.76	1.27	3.55	2.02	1.91
	(b) excluding exceptional items	2.52	2.51	1.27	3.29	2.02	1.91
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)						
	(a) including exceptional items	2.82	4.48	2.18	3.55	2.43	2.24
	(b) excluding exceptional items	2.52	4.08	2.18	3.29	2.43	2.24

*Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) does not include Securities Premium Account which is disclosed as a separate line item.

*Represents long-term borrowings, short-term borrowings and excludes:

- Unsecured unlimited perpetual hybrid securities, in form of non-convertible debentures, aggregating ₹ 800 crores, treated as equity, due to its perpetual nature;
- Unsecured listed perpetual hybrid securities, in form of non-convertible debentures, aggregating ₹ 800 crores, issued in an earlier year, treated as liability consequent to the Company exercising call option for its redemption during the quarter.

Notes:

- The Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on February 13, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a limited review of the said Standalone Financial Results and expressed an unmodified review conclusion thereon.
- The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 which are filed with the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. at <https://www.bseindia.com> and also on the website of the Company i.e. at <https://www.tatainternational.com>.
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on its website i.e. <https://www.bseindia.com>.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Anand Sen
Managing Director
DIN:00237914

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 13, 2023

पारनेरच्या पोलीस अधिकाऱ्यांची मनमानी थांबविण्याची मागणी

अहमदनगर, दि. १४ : रात्री-अपरात्री घरात घुसून नागरिकांना मारहाण करून वेठीस धरणाऱ्या पारनेर येथील पोलीस अधिकारी व त्याच्या साथीदारांवर कारवाई व्हावी व हा प्रकार त्वरीत थांबविण्यासाठी लोकप्रती निधी म्हणून शासनस्तरावर पाठपुरावा करण्याची मागणी अन्याय निवारण निर्मूलन सेवा समितीचे जिल्हाध्यक्ष अरुण रोडे यांनी आमदार निलेश लंके यांच्याकडे निवेदनाद्वारे केली. या प्रकरणात लक्ष न घातल्यास सर्व पिडीत नागरिक व त्यांच्या कुटुंबीयांसह थेट आ. लंके यांना घेराव घालण्याचा इशारा देण्यात आला आहे.

पारनेर पोलीस स्टेशनचे पोलीस निरीक्षक व त्यांचे काही कर्मचारी पैश्यासाठी सर्वसामान्यांना त्रास देत असल्याचा संघटनेचा आरोप आहे. बाबुर्डी (ता.पारनेर) येथील माजी सैनिक प्रशांत दुबे यांना रात्री १ वाजता घरी जाऊन पोलीसांनी



घरच्यांसमोर मारहाण केली. पोलीस स्टेशनमध्ये त्यांच्यावर कुठल्याही प्रकारचा गुन्हा नोंद नसताना त्यांना मारहाण करण्यात आली आहे. त्यानंतर वनकुटे (ता.पारनेर) येथे पोलीस निरीक्षक यांच्या आदेशावरून तोंडाला रुमाल बांधलेले सात ते आठ

पोलीस कर्मचारी भिळू समाजातील बबन बडें यांच्या घराचा दरवाजा तोडून आतमध्ये घुसले. हरणाचे मटन मागू लागले व शिवीगाळ करून कुटुंबीयांना त्यांनी मारहाण केली आणि गुन्हे दाखल करण्याची धमकी देऊन त्यांच्याकडून ३ लाख रुपयांची मागणी केली. सदर कुटुंबीयांनी भीतीपोटी ९० हजार रुपये देऊन आपली सुटका केली.

तसेच पोखरी (ता.पारनेर) शमशुद्दीन शेख यांच्यावर कुठल्याही प्रकारचा गुन्हा केलेल नसताना पोली सांनी पहाटे त्यांना पोलीस स्टेशनला घेऊन जावून घरातील महिला व लहान मुलांसमोर मारहाण केली. त्यांना समजपत्र देऊन सोडले. अशा अनेक प्रकरणांमध्ये पारनेर पोलीस स्टेशनचे पोलीस निरीक्षक यांच्या सांगण्यावरून सर्व सामान्यांना वेठीस धरले जात असल्याचे निवेदनात म्हटले आहे.

रवी राणा यांचे स्वनिधीतून २१ शालेय विद्यार्थी-विद्यार्थिनींना सायकल वाटप

अमरावती, दि. १४ : आमदार रवी राणा यांचा गोरगरीब गरजू शालेय विद्यार्थ्यांना मदतीचा हात देण्यासाठी पुढाकार घेतला आहे. त्यानुसार गरजू मुला- मुलींचा दूरच्या शाळेत पायी जाण्याचा त्रास वाचावा व त्यांना वेळेवर शाळेत पोहोचता यावे, या उद्देशाने आमदार

रवी राणा यांनी स्वनिधीतून २१ शालेय विद्यार्थी- विद्यार्थिनींना सायकल वाटप करण्यात आले. समर्थ हायरस्कूलमध्ये शिकणाऱ्या ओम प्रवीण देवूलकर याचे वडील हॉटेलात मजुरीचे काम करतात. कस्तुरबा कन्या शाळेत शिकणारी वंशिका हीची

आई घरोघरी जाऊन स्वयंपाकाचे काम करते. अशा अनेक गोरगरीब व गरजू, होतकरू विद्यार्थ्यांच्या शैक्षणिक उन्नतीसाठी स्वाभिमान महोत्सवाचे निमित्त साधून आ. राणा व खासदार नवनीत रवी राणा यांनी सायकलींचे वाटप केले.आपण स्वतः गरिबीचे चटके

भोगले असून गोरगरिबांच्या वेदनांची व दुःखाची आपल्याला जाणीव असून त्यांचे दुःख हलके करण्यासाठी व विद्यार्थ्यांचे भविष्य उज्ज्वल व्हावे म्हणून हा सामाजिक उपक्रम राबवित असल्याचे आ. रवी राणा यांनी सांगितले.

डोंबिवलीत नागरिकांनी सोनसाखळी चोरट्याला पकडून दिला चोप

डोंबिवली, दि. १४ : एका वृद्ध महिलेच्या गळ्यातील सोन्याचे दागिने खेचून पळ काढणाऱ्या सोनसाखळी चोरट्याचा नागरिकांनी पाठलाग करून चांगलाच चोप दिला. घटनेची माहिती मिळताच पोलीस त्या ठिकाणी पोहचले असता नागरिकांनी चोरट्याला पोलिसांच्या ताब्यात दिले. ही घटना डोंबिवली पश्चिमकेडील कोपर क्रॉस रोडवर घडली. याबाबत पोलिसांकडून मिळालेल्या माहितीनुसार, हरीश मदनलाल जैन (३७, रा. भक्ती सोसायटी, दीनदयाळ रोड, डोंबिवली (पश्चिम) असे अटक केलेल्या

सोनसाखळी चोरट्याचे नाव आहे. फिर्यादी वृद्ध महिला वैलूबाई भद्रायांच्या फिर्यादीवरून विष्णुनगर पोलिसांनी हरीशविरोधात गुन्हा दाखल केला. भद्रा या जवळील मंदिरात दर्शन घेऊन पायी चालत घरी जात होत्या. ओम समर्थ बिल्डींगमध्ये घरी जाण्यासाठी पहिल्या माळ्यावर भद्रा आल्यावर सोनसाखळी चोरटा हरीश याने त्यांना धक्काबुक्की करण्यास सुरुवात केली. भद्रा जमिनीवर पडल्यावर हरीशने त्याच्या गळ्यातील सोन्याचे दागिने खेचून पळून जाण्याचा प्रयत्न केला. भद्रा यांनी आरडाओरड केली असता

परिसरातील नागरिकांनी चोरट्याचा पाठलाग केला. नागरिकांनी चोरट्याला इमारतीजवळ पकडून चांगलाच चोप दिला. सदर घटनेची माहिती मिळताच पोलीस आले असता नागरिकांनी चोरट्याला पोलिसांच्या ताब्यात दिले.

शेतावर छापा, ७ लाख गांजा जप्त

धुळे, दि. १४ : स्थानिक गुन्हे अन्वेषण शाखेच्या पथकाने लाकड्या हनुमान (ता. धुळे) शिवारातील शेतावर छापा घालून पुन्हा ७ लाख ८ हजार रुपये किमतीचा गांजा जप्त केला. याप्रकरणी एकाविरुद्ध गुन्हा दाखल झाला आहे.शिरपूर तालुक्यात लाकड्या हनुमान शिवारातील एका शेतात गांजा सद्दृश्य वनस्पतीची लागवड झाल्याची माहिती स्थानिक गुन्हे अन्वेषण विभागाला मिळाली होती.

या गुप्त माहितीच्या आधारावर पोलिसांनी संबंधित शेतात जाऊन खात्री केली आणि एलसीबीची लाकड्या हनुमान शिवारात कारवाई; ७ लाखाचा गांजा पकडला सायंकाळी पथकासह शेतावर छापा घातला. शिरपूर तालुका पोलिस व स्थानिक गुन्हे अन्वेषण विभागायांनी केलेल्या या संयुक्तीकारवाईत पथकाने शेतातील गांजाची झाडे मुकासकट उपटूनजस करण्याची कारवाई सुरुकेली. जप्त केलेल्या कामाची किंमत सात लाख आठ हजार ६० रुपये आहे.महेंद्र देवरास सपकाळ यांनी दिलेल्या फिर्यादीवरून रवी क्लुसिंग पाडवीरा लाकड्या हनुमान(ता. शिरपूर) याच्या विरुद्ध रात्रीशिरपूर तालुका पोलीस ठाण्यातगुन्हा दाखल झाला आहे.

गौतम बुद्धांचा अस्थीकलश घेऊन थायलंड येथील भिक्खूचा पदयात्रेत सहभाग

मुंबई, दि.१४ :आंतरराष्ट्रीय बौद्ध भिक्खू संघ थायलंड येथील ११० भिक्खूंचा सहभाग असलेली तसेच तधागत गौतम बुद्ध यांच्या अस्थीधातु कलश घेऊन परभणी ते चैत्यभूमी अशी निघालेल्या देशातील पहिल्या बौद्ध धम्म पदयात्रेचा उद्या लाखोंच्या जनसमुदायाच्या उपस्थितीत दादर, चैत्यभूमी येथे समारोप होणार आहे. हि पदयात्रा ५७० किलोमीटर पायी चालत उद्या चैत्यभूमीवर पोचणार आहे.

PUBLIC NOTICE

The General Public is hereby inform that **Mr. MAHEDNRA BALKRISHNA SHUKLA** was member of the **Vrushiail Ship Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.**, having address at: Chikkowadi, Shimpoli, Borivali (West), Mumbai – 400 092 and holding **Flat No.43, Wing G** in the building of the society, expired on 29.05.2010 without making nomination.

The society hereby invites claim or objection from the heir/s or other claimant/s or objectors to transfer of the said Flat No.G-43 along with shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society in the name of **Mr. PARAG MAHENDRA SHUKLA** son of **Mr. MAHENDRA BALKRISHNA SHUKLA** within a period of 15 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of such claim/objections. If no claim/objection is received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society in such manner as is provided under bye-laws of the society. The claims/objections, if any, received by the society shall be dealt with in the manner provided under bye-laws of the society. A copy of the bye-laws of the society is available for inspection by the claims/objectors, in the office of the society between from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period.

For and behalf of Vrushiail Ship Co-op. Housing Society Ltd

Place: Kandivali (East), Mumbai
Date: 15.02.2023

EXPLICIT FINANCE LIMITED					
CIN:L65990MH1994PLC076788					
Regd. Office : 305, SOHAN COMMERCIAL PLAZA, VASAI EAST, PALGHAR – 401 210					
Website : www.explicitfinance.net Email : explicit_finance@rediffmail.com					
STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022					
Rs. in Lakh					
Particulars	Quarter ended 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from operation	864.99	369.18	1,927.44	910.45	
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax & Extraordinary Items	(13.39)	31.64	(33.07)	82.49	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax & Extraordinary Items	(13.39)	31.64	(33.07)	82.49	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(13.39)	31.64	(33.07)	82.49	
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	926.76	926.76	926.76	926.76	
Reserves	-	-	-	-	
Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
a) Basic and diluted EPS (before Extraordinary Items) (of Rs. 10 each)	(0.14)	0.34	(0.36)	0.89	
b) Basic and diluted EPS (after Extraordinary Items) (of Rs. 10 each)	(0.14)	0.34	(0.36)	0.89	
Notes : 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held 14th February, 2023. 2. The statutory Auditors of the company have conducted Limited Review of the above financial results. 3. The Company being engaged in investment and financing activities and accordingly there is no separate reportable segment as per IND AS 108 specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. 4. The figures of quarter ended on 31.12.2022 are the balancing figures between 9 Months figures and published 6 month figures. 5. The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable. necessary, to make them comparable. 6. The above financial results are available at www.bseindia.com and www.explicitfinance.net					
By order of the Board For Explicit Finance Limited					
Gopal Dave					
Director					
DIN: 00334120					
Place : Mumbai					
Dated : 14/02/2023					

KSHITIJ INVESTMENTS LIMITED						
Regd. Office : 509, Loha Bhavan, 93 P.D. Mello Road, Carnac Bunder, Mumbai - 400 009						
CIN-L67120MH1979PLC021315						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022						
(₹ in Thousands)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	(a) Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Other Income	0.00	0.00	1501.33	0.00	1501.33
	Total Income (1)	0.00	0.00	1501.33	0.00	1501.33
2	Expenses					
	(a) Consumption of Raw Materials	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Finished Goods Purchased	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of Finished goods, Work-in- progress & Stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Employee Benefit Expense	60.00	50.00	60.00	170.00	180.00
	(d) Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-
	(e) Depreciation & Amortisation Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
	(f) Other Expenses	237.02	95.39	592.62	771.97	799.51
	Total Expenses (2)	297.02	145.39	652.62	941.97	1453.57
3	Profit/Loss before Exceptional Items & Tax (1-2)	-297.02	-145.39	848.71	-941.97	521.82
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/Loss from ordinary activities before Tax (3-4)	-297.02	-145.39	848.71	-941.97	521.82
6	Tax Expense - Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-
	- Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Tax Expense (6)	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/Loss from ordinary activities after Tax (5-6)	-297.02	-145.39	848.71	-941.97	521.82
8	Other Comprehensive Income					
	(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income (Net of tax)	-297.02	-145.39	848.71	-941.97	47.76
10	Paid-up Equity share capital (F.V of ₹ 10/- per share)	6294.00	6294.00	6294.00	6294.00	6294.00
11	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-2099.58
12	Earnings Per share (₹)					
	- Basic	-0.472	-0.231	1.348	-1.497	0.829
	- Diluted	-0.472	-0.231	1.348	-1.497	0.829

- Notes:**
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14.02.2023
 - The Auditors have carried out "Limited Review" of the Financial Results for the 3 months ended on 31.12.2022 in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015
 - There is no separate segment as per AS 17 as most of the operation is related to single segment
 - There was no investor complaint received during the quarter
 - Figures have been regrouped and re-arranged where necessary to make them comparable.
 - Reconciliation of standalone Financial Results as previously reported (referred to as 'GAAP'- Generally accepted accounting standards) and Ind AS are summarised as below:

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (₹ in Thousands)
Net Profit/Loss as per previously reported 'GAAP' (after tax)	848.71
Effect of transition to Ind AS	
NIL	
Net profit/Loss for the period as reported under Ind AS	848.71
Other comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	848.71
FOR KSHITIJ INVESTMENTS LIMITED	
NABA KUMAR DAS	
DIRECTOR	
DIN : 02604632	
Place : Mumbai	
Date : 14.02.2023	



जाहीर सूचना

येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, श्री. नरेश हर्षी मोट्टा यांनी खालील अनुसूचीत नमूद अधिभागापासून मुक्त असलेली स्थावर मालमना माझ्या अधिलेखित विक्री करण्याचे मान्य केले आहे.

अनुसूची

सहनिष्ठा क्र.६६, ४था मजला, ए. व्हिंग, इमारत क्र.२, गांजावाला अपार्टमेंटस्, एस.व्ही.सी. रोड, बोरिवली पश्चिम, मुंबई-४०००९२, क्षेत्रफळ ५७५ चौ.फु. बिल्टअप क्षेत्र तसेच अनुक्रमिक ३२६ ते ३३० (दोन्हीसह) धारक भागप्रमाणपत्र क्र.६६ असलेले ३.५०/- प्रत्येकीचे ५ शेअर्स आणि सदर प्लॉट सीटीएस क्र.२४४९/२५, २४५०/२५ व २४५१, मुंबई शहरातील २४/२५ वॉर्ड अंतर्गत एक्सर विभाग.

जर कोणा व्यक्तीस, संघटना, शासन विभाग, बँकेस, वित्तीय संस्था यांना वर संदर्भित कार्यालय व शेअर्सबाबत काही दावा असल्यास आणि/किंवा श्री. नरेश हर्षी मोट्टा यांचे विरोधात कर्ज, हुकूमनामा, इच्छापत्र, कर, विक्री, अदालतदल, तारण, अधिभार, बंधन, न्याय, वासायक, नाना, मालकी हक्क किंवा अन्य इतर प्रकार कोणताही दावा असल्यास त्यांनी सदर सूचना गारखेपासून १४ दिवसांत आत मे. व्ही.कदम असोसिएट, वकील, फ्लॅट क्र.७०३, ७वा मजला, वाघावा प्रिन्सटॉन, बाल गंगधर दास मार्ग, रुपारेल कॉलेजजवळच्या पुढे, माटुंगा पश्चिम, मुंबई-४०००१६ येथे खालील स्वाक्षरीकर्त्याकडे दस्तावेजी पुराव्यांसह लेखी स्वरुपात कळवावे. अन्यथा असे व्यक्ती, बँका, शासन विभाग इत्यादींचे कोणत्याही दावाच्या संदर्भांशिवाय व्यवहार पूर्ण केला जाईल आणि दावा असल्यास त्याम/स्वयंनिर्णय मध्ये आले असे समजले जाईल.

आज दिनांक १५ फेब्रुवारी, २०२३
व्ही.कदम असोसिएटकारिता प्राधिकृत स्वाक्षरीकर्ता

PUBLIC NOTICE

Take notice that our clients 1) Mrs. Shreesha Sharat Shetty and 2) Mr. Sharat Shankar Shetty have purchased Flat No.003 “A” Wing, Ground Floor, “Veda CHS. Ltd.”, Mukunda Nagar, IC Colony Extn., Borivali (West), Mumbai-400103. From: 1) Mrs. Vandana Ajit Shetty & 2) Mr. Ajit Shivram Shetty under agreement for sale Dated 27th January 2023.

They intend to avail loan from bank by mortgaging said flat.

Any person having any objection or claim of whatsoever for the same should intimate us in writing within 15 days from this public notice failing which no claim or objection will be entertained.

Sd/-For Pradip Shukla & Co.

302/A, D-8,Yogi Prabhat Society, Next to Vipul Dry Fruit Store, Yogi Nagar,Borivali (W),Mumbai-92.

THE GAEKWAR MILLS LIMITED

CIN No. L17120MH1949PLC00731
REGD. OFFICE: 2/2 New Sion CHS, Swami Vallabhdas Marg, Road No 24, Siondy Colony, Sion West, Mumbai 400 022

Extract of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December 2022

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	(111.67)	(80.18)	4.44	(655.98)				
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	(111.67)	(80.18)	4.44	(655.98)				
4	Equity Share Capital	200	200	200	200				
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-				
6	Earnings Per Share of Rs 10/- each (after Extraordinary Items)								
	(a) Basic	(5.58)	(4.01)	(0.22)	(32.80)				
	(b) Diluted	(5.58)	(4.01)	(0.22)	(32.80)				

Notes:
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (gaekwarmills1928@gmail.com)

For and on behalf of board of directors of THE GAEKWAR MILLS LIMITED

Shweta Shah

(Director) (DIN: 03287393)



GSB FINANCE LTD.

CIN:L99999MH2001PLC134193
REGD.OFFICE 815 STOCK EXCHANGE TOWER DALAL STREET MUMBAI - 400 001
TEL.No.2265 7084 / 7185 FAX No.22658184

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st December, 2022
(As per schedule III notified by the Ministry of corporate Affairs on October 11, 2018 for Non-Banking Financial Companies (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Reviewed			Reviewed		Audited
1	Revenue from operations						
	- Interest income	35.55	33.84	25.72	103.28	90.86	119.25
	- Dividend income	0.00	-	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	- Brokerage and commission	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Sale of shares	-	46.61	14.23	191.26	14.23	121.92
	- Gain on fair value of Financial instruments	-	-	-	-	-	0.36
	- Others	-	-	-	-	-	8.10
	Total	35.55	80.44	39.95	294.54	105.09	249.63
2	Other income	-	-	0.41	0.17	0.41	0.63
3	Total Revenue (1 + 2)	35.55	80.44	40.36	294.71	105.50	250.26
4	Expenses						
a)	Finance cost	11.68	10.82	7.97	32.38	20.14	29.68
b)	Impairment on financial instruments	-	-	-	-	-	0.00
c)	Purchase of stock	-	17.48	13.05	164.97	13.05	156.19
d)	Changes in Inventories of stock in trade	-	29.13	-	26.29	-	34.89
e)	Employee benefits expenses	11.01	7.40	13.72	29.66	23.12	43.86
f)	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.13	0.14	0.15	0.40	0.50	0.68
g)	Other expenditure	2.87	4.45	6.66	12.76	15.00	19.65
	Total expenses (4)	25.68	69.41	41.55	266.47	71.80	214.65
5	Profit before exceptional items and tax (3-4)	9.87	11.03	-1.19	28.24	33.70	35.61
6	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit before tax (5-6)	9.87	11.03	-1.19	28.24	33.70	35.61
8	Tax Expense						
	- Current Tax	-1.90	-1.43	0.05	-6.49	-8.68	-4.66
	-	6.31	-	-	6.31	-	-
	- Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-0.05
	- Transfer to reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-6.18
9	Profit For the Period (7-8)	14.28	9.60	-1.14	28.06	25.03	24.72
10	Other Comprehensive Income						
a)	items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Total Comprehensive income for the period (9-10)	14.28	9.60	-1.14	28.06	25.03	24.72
12	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs 10 per share)	600	600	600	600	600	600
13	Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Earning Per Share (FV of Rs.10 each) (not annualised)						568.81
	Basic EPS	0.025	0.017	-0.002	0.049	0.044	0.043
	Diluted EPS	0.025	0.017	-0.002	0.049	0.044	0.043